

# **AGRANA STARCH**

AGRANA - After Shave Balm Active with AGENAFLO 9050 release 01, 05.02.14 Page 1 of 2

www.cpkelco.com

%w/w Supplier

0,20

# After Shave Balm - "Active" with AGENAFLO 9050

"Formulated and developed exclusively by Eckart GmbH"

**INCI-Name** 

Xanthan Gum

Phase A					
SYNCRYSTAL Soft	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite (and)	0,20	www.eckart.net		
Silver	Titanium Dioxide				
Water	Agua	78,20			

**Ingredients** 

Keltrol CG-SFT

Phase B

Sympatens PEG-400	PEG-8	2,00	www.kolb.ch
Dow Corning HMW-	Divinyldimethicone/ Dimethicone	1,00	www.dowcorning.com
2220	Copolymer C12-C13 Pareth-3, C12-		
	C13 Pareth-23		

#### Phase C

AGENAFLO 9050	Corn Starch Modified	3,00	www.agrana.com
Glycerin 99,7%	Glycerin	5,00	www.jeen.com

### Phase D

Dow Corning 345 Fluid	Cyclomethicone	5,00	www.dowcorning.com
Lactokine Fluid	Milk Protein	2,00	www.clr-berlin.com
Aristoflex AVL	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride (and) Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate / VP Copolymer (and) Trilaureth-4 Phosphate (and) Polyglyceryl-2 Sesquiisostearate	2,60	www.clariant.com
Active Men Style	Fragrance	0,20	www.bell-europe.com
Preservative	Preservative	q.s.	



## **AGRANA STARCH**

AGRANA - After Shave Balm Active with AGENAFLO 9050 release 01, 05.02.14 Page 2 of 2

#### **PROCEDURE**

- 1. Disperse Keltrol in phase A.
- 2. Add one by one the ingredients of phase B.
- 3. Mix phase C and add to phase AB.
- 4. Add one by one the ingredients of phase D.
- 5. Stir until uniform.

#### **STABILITY**

Stable for at least 6 months at RT and 40°C. Stable for at least 1 month at 50°C.

This formulation is indicative only and no responsibility whatsoever will be assumed. This formulation is offered solely for your consideration, investigation and verification. It is your responsibility to thoroughly test any formulations before use. All those who use our formulations as well as those who process AGRANA Starches are themselves entirely responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies. AGRANA does not assure any liability with respect to the composition of the formulation or the use in products.